

**FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2017**

January 18, 2017

Mr. Speaker:

Your **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 6

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 2, lines 20 and 21, strike "twenty-two million dollars (\$22,000,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "eleven million five hundred thousand dollars (\$11,500,000)".

2. On page 5, line 8, strike "FUND AND OTHER ACCOUNT TRANSFERS--" and insert in lieu thereof "FISCAL YEAR 2017".

3. On page 7, line 8, strike "six million dollars (\$6,000,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "ten million dollars (\$10,000,000)".

4. On page 7, line 13, strike "five million dollars (\$5,000,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "one million five hundred thousand dollars (\$1,500,000)".

5. On page 9, line 7, after the semicolon, strike "and".

6. On page 9, line 9, strike the period and insert in lieu thereof "; and".

7. On page 9, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following new subsection:

"EE. two million twenty-three thousand four hundred dollars (\$2,023,400) from the natural resources trustee fund."

FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2017

HAFC/HB 6

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

Patricia A. Lundstrom, Chairwoman

Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 9 For 7 Against

Yes: 9

No: Bandy, Crowder, Hall, Larrañaga, Maestas Barnes, Smith,
Townsend

Excused: Fajardo, Garcia, H

Absent: None

.205910.1

Z:\CommRep\HB0006AF1.wpd